	FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA April 23, 2024
ITEM # 128-24	To consider action relative to a Use of Town Property request from L.L.Bean Inc for the Fourth of July.
	BE IT ORDERED: That the request to use Memorial Park on the 4 th of July by L.L.Bean Inc, be approved.
ITEM # 129-24	To consider action relative to the annual appointment of Nicholas Adams as Freeport Code Enforcement Officer, Electrical Inspector, Plumbing Inspector an Building Inspector.
	BE IT ORDERED : That the annual appointment of Nicholas Adams as Freeport Code Enforcement Officer, Electrical Inspector and Plumbing Inspecto effective through June 30, 2025, be confirmed.
	BE IT FURTHER ORDERED : That the annual appointment of Nicholas Adams as Freeport Building Inspector effective through April 30, 2025, be confirmed.
ITEM # 130-24	To consider action relative to the appointment of Alex Sirois as Freeport Deputy Code Enforcement Officer, Deputy Plumbing Inspector and Deputy Building Inspector.
	BE IT ORDERED : That the appointment of Alex Sirois as Freeport Code Enforcement Officer, Electrical and Plumbing Inspector effective through June 30, 2024 and reappointment through June 30, 2025, be confirmed.
	BE IT FURTHER ORDERED : That the appointment of Alex Sirois as Freeport Deputy Building Inspector effective through April 30, 2024, and reappointment through April 30, 2025, be confirmed.
TEM # 131-24	To consider action relative to the following donations to the Freeport Community Library
	Rotary Club of Freeport Maine\$250Darryl Francoeur\$25Chris & Linda Kelly\$125Tom & Ginny Schlotterback\$100
ITEM # 132-24	To consider action relative to Release Mortgage Deeds for the following properties.
	<u>BE IT ORDERED</u> : That a deed releasing the Town's interest in said property be signed for:
	 Parcel 02202000000 at 5 Beanos Way Parcel 01804200I000 at 70 Baker Road

- Parcel 01809000L000 at 10 Liberty Lane
- Parcel 023064000000 at US Route One
- Parcel 023049000000 at Stagecoach Road

<u>BE IT FURTHER ORDERED</u>: That the Town Manager be authorized to sign any deeds or documents necessary to execute this transfer.

ITEM # 131-24 To consider action relative to amending the Town Manager's contract with the Town of Freeport.

<u>BE IT ORDERED</u>: That the Town Manager's contract be amended to allow the place of residence to be outside the boundaries of the Town of Freeport.